
Affinito Sharon Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-771-5251 saffinit@loudoun.gov 

Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov  

Arabia Chris  Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov

 Bounds Keith MDOT 410-865-1305 kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

 Bostain lynn Dulles Area Transporation Association 703-817-1307 lbostain@datatrans.org

Brecher Sandra Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-5870 sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd.gov

 Clark George Tri County Council for So. MD 301-274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.org 

 D'Adamo Jennifer Joint Venture Marketing & Communications 301-577-0887 commuter@jointv.com 

Dalphon Dotty TranSIT Services of Frederick County 301-631-3543 DDalphon@fred-md.net

Daniel Walter Fairfax County Office of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov

DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@earthlink.net

Donegan Mirza North Bethesda TDM 301-770-8108 mdonegan@nbtmd.org

 Dumetz Lisa VA DRPT 571-483-2593 lisa.dumetz@drpt.virginia.gov

Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9299 wendy.duren@transpartners.com

 Floyd Elizabeth ATP 703-247-6997 efloyd@transpartners.com

Francis Beth Fairfax County RideSources 703-324-1120

Galen Judy Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov

Hamilton Chris Arlington County Department of Public Works 703-228-3725 chamilton@arlingtonva.us

 Hiner Glenn Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-862-6809 glenn.hiner@fairfaxcounty.gov

Jennings Howard The Jennings Group 804-282-0558

 Jones Brett Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9291 brett.jones@transpartners.com 

Kean Diane goDCgo 703-247-9294 diane.kean@transpartners.com 

Kimmel Hollen LINK 703-435-5465 info@linkinfo.org

*Chair - Lorraine Taylor

** Vice Chair - Holly Morello

***COG Staff Contact - Mark Hersey
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Larsen Jim DATA 703-817-1307 jlarsen@datatrans.org

 Lee Tarryn goDCgo 703-247-6988 tarryn.lee@goDCgo.com

McLaughlin Anna DDOT 202-487-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov

Michael William US General Services Administration 202-302-3907 william.michael@gsa.gov

Moore Bob VDOT   703-383-2385 robert.moore@vdot.virginia.gov

 Moore Marcus Fairfax DOT 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov

Morello** Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

Nixon Mike MDOT 410-865-1295

Oji Sam Montgomery County Commuter Serv. 240-777-8386 samuel.oji@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Ortiz Gabe Transportation Demand Mgmt. City of Alexandria 703-746-4083 Gabriel.Ortiz@alexandriava.gov  

 Ostrander Andrea Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-6986 aostrander@transpartners.com

Porter Rachel BTS 301-656-0868x26 rporter@bethesda.org

Schwartz Peggy TAP/North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org

Sebastian Jim DC Department of Transportation 202-671-2331

Sihler Katie Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9290

 Sofman Mark + 301-565-7378 mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 Taylor* Lorraine Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2768 LTaylor@WMATA.com 

 Woodward Kelly Dulles Area Transporation Association 703-817-1307 KWoodward@DataTrans.org

Zucker Jennifer Bethesda Transportation Solutions Jzucker@bethesda.org 

COG/TPB STAFF
 Hersey Mark MWCOG 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org

 Ramfos Nick MWCOG 202-962.3313 nramfos@mwcog.org 
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Sign-In Guests
 Filler Larry UrbanTrans 202-293-1391x301 fillerl@urbantrans.com

 Woodruff Felicia VA MegaProjects 804-337-1232

 Nader Darlene NBTMD 301-770-8108 dnader@nbtmd.org
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